
Spiritual Directors 2022
City Last Name Title First Name Suffix DayPhone  E‐mail Language/s

Encino Field Sr. Anne S.S.S. (818) 285‐3357 English

Highland Mejico Dcn. Antonio (909) 856‐4339 amejico@sbdiocese.org English

Highland Mejico Ms. Emma Elena (909) 864‐1060 emejico@aol.com Spanish/English

Indio Grimaud Ms. Lenora (760) 342‐9092 philothea7@msn.com English

La Quinta Wagner Sr. Kay O.S.F. (760) 777‐1515 kay.wagner11@gmail.com English

Montclair Befort Mr. Mark M.S., L.C.S. (626) 589‐5726 mbefort@dmh.lacounty.gov English/Spanish

Ontario Moore Ms. Liliana M.A. lilimoore@verizon.net English/Spanish

Palm Desert Chechitelli Ms. Catherine ON LEAVE (909) 975‐1100 chechitellics@me.com English

Palm Desert Smith Ms. Pamela O.F.S. (309) 824‐3811 pamsl1@davesworld.net English

Riverside Jamilano Mrs. Carrell M.A. (951) 777‐8233 CatholicSpiritualDirector@gmail.co English

Riverside Stoffel Ms. Barbara M.A, M.P.C (951) 880‐7164 almagranny8@hotmail.com English

San Bernardino Cho Ms. Kathy (909) 938‐5405 kathycho1960@gmail.com English/Korean

San Bernardino Cortez Ms. Elizabeth (951) 850‐8386 lizcortezdre@yahoo.com English/Spanish

San Diego Hayward Ms. Linda (619) 224‐1791 lhayward@rscj.org English/Spanish

San Diego (Fontana) Villalpando Ms. Rosario (619) 840‐4811 ilsde08@yahoo.com.mx Spanish

San Jacinto Henley Rev. Earl M.S.C. (951) 487‐1160 ehenley@sbdiocese.org English

Upland Gibson Ms. Sandy O.P. (909) 477‐7499 sandgibs9@aol.com English

Upland Lantz Ms. Debbie (909) 560‐1172 deb@lantzdiamondcenter.com English

Upland Wiese Ms. Mary (909) 262‐5579 maryw1321@gmail.com English

Yucaipa(San Bernar Lopez Ms. Laura (760) 625‐9281 llopez@sbdiocese.org Spanish
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